PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3871301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WUXI APPTEC CO. LTD.	11/03/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENENTECH, INC.
Street Address:	1 DNA WAY
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080-4990

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14952821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528764083

Email: mluedtke@vhpglobalip.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP

Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01076.024US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE MCCULLOUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle McCullough/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=01076.024WO2-WUXI TO GNE ASSIGNMENT TO BE FILED0001#page1.tif

PATENT 503824652 REEL: 038571 FRAME: 0254

Attorney Docket No.: P32387-WO-1

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is by WuXi AppTec Co. Ltd a corporation having a place of business at 288 Fute Zhong Road, Waigaoqiao Free Trade Zone, Shanghai, 200131 P.R. China, (referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), has full right, title and interest in and to a new and useful invention in

THERAPEUTIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

for which an International Application No. PCT/CN2015/092965 (Docket No. P32387-WO-1) for Letters Patent has been filed on October 27, 2015, and International Application No. PCT/CN2014/092380 (Docket No. P32387-WO) filed on November 27, 2014;

desires to assign to GENENTECH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, California 94080-4990, and its successors (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), all of its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said applications and inventions described herein:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern;

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed and Letters Patents granted and issued therefor, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissue or reexamination thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignee shall have the right to apply in all countries in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said invention and improvements thereof. Assignor agrees without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment. The assignment made hereby is made without any warranty whatsoever, including but not limited to warranties of ownership or title.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal this 2015. Cara M. Coburn Name: _ Assistant General Counsel Genentech, Inc. Authorized Corporate Signatory i AppTec Co. Ltd Title: For Genentech, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 038571 FRAME: 0255

RECORDED: 05/12/2016